MICHAEL A. HIERL
ARNE M. OLSON
DOLORES T. KENNEY
TALIVALDIS CEPURITIS
KATHRYN E. GARIPAY
DANIEL J. DENEUFBOURG
JOSEPH M. KUO

MARTIN J. CORN DAVID A. GOTTARDO OLSON & HIERL, LTD.

20 NORTH WACKER DRIVE 36TH FLOOR CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 (312) 580-1180 FACSIMILE (312) 580-1189

firm@olsonhierl.com

10-01-2003

102563488 JOHN W. KLOOSTER OF COUNSEL

ROBERT J. ROSS, Ph.D. PATENT AGENT

9/19/03

September 26, 2003

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 2213-1450

Re: Recordation of Trademark Assignment Document

FINANCE SECTION

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached true and correct copy of the original Assignment document.

- 1. The name of the conveying party is: Biosoma Ltd.
- 2. The name and address of the receiving party is: Ferring B.V., Polaris Avenue 144, 2132 JX Hoofddorp, THE NETHERLANDS.
- 3. The conveyance is an Assignment signed by Biosoma Ltd. on September 25, 2003.
- 4. The Trademark Application against which the document is to be recorded is Serial No. 75/597,207 for ENDOMETRIN.
- 5. All correspondence concerning this document should be mailed to: Olson & Hierl, Ltd., 20 North Wacker Drive, 36<sup>th</sup> Floor, Chicago, IL 60606. Please return the original document to the attention of Deborah A. Melchi.
- 6. One (1) Trademark Application is involved at a recordal fee of \$40.00. [§37 C.F.R. 1.21 (h)].

7. The total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) of \$40.00 (Check No.  $\frac{7}{3}$  4378) is enclosed.

7. The total fe

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002837 FRAME: 0534

- 8. Please credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0508.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is a true and correct copy of the original Assignment document.

Respectfully submitted,

OLSON & HIERL, LTD.

By Albarah a. Melchi
Deborah A. Melchi

Paralegal

Enclosures

## **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

I hereby certify that this paper, fee and the attachments are being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage prepaid as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop, Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 2213-1450 on this 26<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2003.

Dehorah A. Melchi
Deborah A. Melchi

TRADEMARK REEL: 002837 FRAME: 0535

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Biosoma Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Israel, having an address of 5 Sapir Street, Ramat Gan 52522, ISRAEL ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademark ENDOMETRIN and U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/597,207, which is based on Israel Registration No. 122443 under Section 44(e) in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Ferring B.V., a Netherlands corporation having an address of Polaris Avenue 144, 2132 JX Hoofddorp, The Netherlands ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the trademark ENDOMETRIN and U.S. Trademark Application Serial No.75/597,207, which is based on Israel Registration No. 122443 under Section 44(e) in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, titles and interests in and to the trademark throughout the world and to the trademark application therefor for the United States together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used and which is symbolized by the mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringement thereof.

	BIOSOMA LTD.
Date: September, 2003	Ву:
	Name:
	Title:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002837 FRAME: 0536

## ABSTISTMENT OF TRADEMAKE

WHEREAS, Biosmus Ltd., a corporation organised under the laws of Israel, having an address of 5 Sapir Street, Rame: Gen 32522, ISRAEL ("Analgane"), has adopted, used, in using and in the owner of the trademark ENDOMISTRIN and U.S. Trademark Application Social No. 75/597,207, which is based on Israel Registration No. 123443 under Recting 44(a) in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAR, Forring B. V., a Notherlands corporation having an address of Polarie Avenue 144, 2152 DE Hooftstorp, The Notherlands ("Analysee"), is desirant of acquiring the trademark ENDOMETRIN and U.S. Trademark Application Social No.75/507,207, which is bused on Israel Registration No. 122443 under Section 44(a) in the United States Paints and Trademark Office, therefor, together with the guodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used;

NOW, THREEPORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby animos/edged. Assigner does hereby easign to Assigner all rights, titles and interests in and to the tradement throughout the world and to the tradement application therefor for the United States together with the good will of the becomes in concession with which the search is send and which is symbolized by the mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profile

for past infringament thereof.

BIOSOMA LTD.

FISCURE

Date: September 25 , 2003

Name: Dr. Augela Jonstiff

Title: Manaking Director Biosome Ltd.

Sep. 25 2003 11126AM P2

ERR NO. :

FROM:

PACE 002

TO-FERRING PHARMACEUTIC

FROM-OBERBRORS

MECE | AED | SP-08-5008 | 11:58

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002837 FRAME: 0537

**RECORDED: 09/29/2003**